			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600				
ROCHESTER HILLS	N	Master					
		File Number: 20	19-0179				
File ID:	2019-0179	Type: Purcha	ise	Status:	Consent Agenda		
Version:	2	Reference: 2019-0	179	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
				File Created Date :	04/16/2019		
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Rock Salt 2019/2020 Winter Season			Final Action:			
Title label:	of rock salt in the am	e Authorization - DPS/GAR: E ount not-to-exceed \$206,000. Detroit Salt Company, Detroit,	00 to reflect the				
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	052019 Agenda Sur Summary.pdf, Reso	nmary.pdf, 050619 Agenda lution 050619.pdf	I	Enactment Number:	RES0151-2019		
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			
story of Legis	lative File						
r- Acting Body:	Dat	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:		

ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	05/06/2019	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/20/2019					

Text of Legislative File 2019-0179

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/GAR: Blanket Purchase Order for the purchase of rock salt in the amount not-to-exceed \$206,000.00 to reflect the amended through date of June 30, 2020; The Detroit Salt Company, Detroit, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of rock salt to The Detroit Salt Company, Detroit, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$206,000.00 through the amended date of June 30, 2020.